Maintenance and Supplies. 
Salary of Commissioner of Public Works 	

4 	
The sums allowed in previous years for this purpose have been found totally 

Salary of Assistant Commissioner of Public Works 	31000 00 00  inadequate to properly maintain the seven hundred and twenty-two (722) miles of 
Salary of Secretary to President 	2,500 00  streets in the borough, there being three hundred and eighty-eight (388) miles of 
Salary of Secretary to Commissioner of Public Works 	1,800 00 macadam roadways alone, which require constant attention in the way of resur- 
Salary of Clerk to President 	• 2,000 Do facing and general repairs. The peculiar topography of the Borough of Queens,